## Borough of Highlands Public Notice

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands adopted the following Resolutions at a meeting held on July 23, 2015. Copies of the Resolutions are available in the Borough Clerks Office, 42 Shore Drive, Highlands, NJ between the hours of 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday. They are also available at <u>www.highlandsnj.us</u>.

## R-15-159 RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT FOR THE BAY AVE AND SHORE DRIVE STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENT CONTRACT

The Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands awarded a contract to DeFino Contracting Company the lowest responsible bidder for an amount not to exceed \$1,273,000.00. This contract was awarded for the Bay Avenue & Shore Drive Streetscape Improvement Project.

## R-15-162

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE OF T & M ASSOCIATES IN CONNECTION WITH THE RECOVERY EFFORTS RESULTING FROM DAMAGE CAUSED BY HURRICANE SANDY INVOLVING

The Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands awarded a professional engineering services contract to T & M Associates, 11 Tindall Road, Middletown, NJ. The contract was awarded for an amount not to exceed \$55,000 for the purpose of providing services for the recovery efforts resulting from damage caused by Hurricane Sandy involving Project Worksheets Management as a non-fair and open contract.

Carolyn Cummins Borough Clerk